CRIMES REPORTED IN ANC 3E

May 2015
OFFENSE May 2015 April 2015 May 2014
Robbery Excluding 2 2 2
Gun
Total Violent 2 2 2
Crimes
Burglary 0 1 8
Thefts 35 19 27
Thefts from Auto 20 11 15
Stolen Auto 4 1 2
Total Property 59 32 52
Crimes
TOTAL 61 34 54

Data reflect date and time crimes were reported to the MPD. Data include all of
ANC3E. Source http://crimemap.dc.gov

ANC 3E Crime Trends:

Overall crime in the ANC has increased approximately 79% from April 2015 to
May 2015 with almost all of the increase in crime occurring in Thefts and Thefts
from Autos. Most of the thefts in ANC 3E in May (21 out of 35) occured along the
Wisconsin Ave commercial corridor.. For reference purposes, the Best Buy is
located on the 4500 block of Wisconsin Ave and the Chevy Chase Pavilion and
Mazza Gallerie are located on the 5300 block of Wisconsin Ave. Crime in the ANC is
roughly unchanged when compared to May 2014. Since the beginning of the year,
on average, there has been 2.4 Violent Crimes per month, and 49 Property Crimes
per month, which makes May a roughly “average” month for Violent Crimes and
higher than average for Property Crimes.

Robbery Excluding Gun (2)

Thursday, April 30, 1:42 PM: 3814 block of Chesapeake St, NW (Reported to MPD
on May 7, 2015)

Thursday, May 28, 11:17 PM: 3700 block of Davenport St, NW




Violent Crimes Map ANC 3E May 2015

Stolen Auto (4)

Friday, May 1 (1): 4300 block of 39th St, NW

Friday, May 15 (2): 4600 block of Warren St, NW and 4400 block of Warren
St, NW

Friday, May 29 (1): 4100 block of Ellicott St, NW
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Property Crime Map ANC 3E May 2015




Thefts from Autos (20)

Thursday, April 30 (2): 4300 block of 47th St, NW (1) and corner of
Brandywine St, NW and 43r4 PI, NW (1) (Both were reported to MPD on
May 1, 2015)

Monday, May 4 (1): 5400 block of 41st, NW

Tuesday, May 5 (3): 4200 block of 39th St, NW (2) and the corner of
Davenport St, NW and Wisconsin Ave, NW (1)

Thursday, May 7 (1): 4000 block of Chesapeake St, NW

Saturday, May 9 (1): 4600 block of 38th St, NW

Monday, May 11 (3): 4900 block of Wisconsin Ave, NW (1), 4600 block of
Alton P], NW (1) and 4900 block of Albemarle St, NW (1)

Tuesday, May 12 (3): corner of 44t St, NW and Fessenden St, NW (1), 5000
block of Wisconsin Ave, NW (1), 4500 block of Alton Pl, NW

Thursday, May 14 (1) 4300 block of Harrison St, NW

Friday, May 22 (1): 4200 block of 39th St, NW

Saturday, May 23 (1): 5200 block of Western Ave, NW

Sunday, May 24 (2): 5300 block of Belt Rd, NW (1) and corner of Wisconsin
Ave, NW and Jenifer St, NW

Monday, May 25 (1): 5000 block of 42nd St, NW



